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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thu, 9 Jan 2025 16:12:42 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello Det. Sgt Dean,
We have completed your map for the locations, is there a time we can 
meet for 30-45 minutes next week
to go over the Deployment Plan? I am very free Monday and Wednesday. 
Let me know if we can schedule
it then. Thanks!
Taige Foley
On Mon, Jan 6, 2025 at 9:08 AM Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com> wrote:
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
I hope you had a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! I know the 
holidays are a busy time, but now
that they are over, I would love to connect to discuss the locations 
that you wanted us to map out. Do
you have a day during the week of 13 January - 17 January where we can 
connect via zoom for 30-60
minutes to discuss this location? If you let me know the date/time, I 
can book it and send out a calendar
invite.
I am also working on getting Marlborough access for their cameras so 
you can view them. I will have an
answer on that by the end of the day.
Thanks, I look forward to speaking with you!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 9:33 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
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Yeah that will be great. On another note, we tried to contact 
Marlborough PD to get access to their
cams. They have it set up as request only. They asked us to send them 
the request using Flock, but it
appears I don't have that option in my portal. Is that something you 
can help with?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9:24 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Great, Love it. I already sent them over to get mapped. I would love 
to set up a meeting next week to go
over the locations with you so we can make sure they are all good to 
go. I will reach out later today with
some times to connect. It should only take 30-45 minutes. Thanks for 
the info, I really appreciate it.
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 9:09 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Ok, great. So I'd like to plan on 16 cameras, for now. Hopefully, we 
can get more down the road. In
the meantime, let's remove these ones: 12, 18, 42, 43, and 44. Also, 
I'd like to move 1 camera to
Lexington St SB near the Lexington border. We can move camera 21 
there. If Watertown PD ends up
placing a camera on Route 20 near the Waltham line, we can move Camera 
11 there.
Do you know if Lexington plans on getting cameras, too?
Thanks,
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Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 8:58 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello,
Here is the link for the map of Waltham. https://
planner.flocksafety.com/planning-portal/deployment-
tracker/public/
97f79fa34bcd5a5905bdd703095cbb04ab9fdf177b399e95c2a543533683a6db4e931b
3
07cc7c9e1d6674310749fdd0987006438c0690cd9835ba0ef188adb2c
Take a look at that map and let me know what you think. As soon as you 
narrow down locations, I can
have them mapped out. So as soon as you are ready to proceed, we can 
get moving!



have them mapped out. So as soon as you are ready to proceed, we can 
get moving!
If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 8:52 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
Sorry for the late delay. We are still waiting on approval on our end. 
Regarding the locations, I tried to
look at the map you had sent and the link is giving me an error. Can 
you resend it?
Thanks,
Pat
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From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 9:19 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Deveney, Dennis <ddeveney@police.waltham.ma.us>; Maher, Timothy
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
I just wanted to follow up on the locations for the LPR that you guys 
are thinking of adding. If you
could get me those locations, I can get the mapping team to work on 
those immediately. Once we get
the final word, this would speed things up quickly.
Do we have an update on the project from the command staff side? Do we 
have a tentative date for
when this could get approved? Please let me know if there are any 
updates on this!
Again, the sooner we get the locations, the quicker we can get them 
mapped and move the process
forward. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks!
Taige Foley
X
Territory Sales Manager
-603-479-9125 [F]-flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
. ........
....... . .
X
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x
--
Taige Foley
Territory Sales Manager



Fr-603-479-9125 Lr-flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 6 Jan 2025 09:08:45 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
I hope you had a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! I know the 
holidays are a busy time, but now
that they are over, I would love to connect to discuss the locations 
that you wanted us to map out. Do
you have a day during the week of 13 January - 17 January where we can 
connect via zoom for 30-60
minutes to discuss this location? If you let me know the date/time, I 
can book it and send out a calendar
invite.
I am also working on getting Marlborough access for their cameras so 
you can view them. I will have an
answer on that by the end of the day.
Thanks, I look forward to speaking with you!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 9:33 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Yeah that will be great. On another note, we tried to contact 
Marlborough PD to get access to their
cams. They have it set up as request only. They asked us to send them 
the request using Flock, but it
appears I don't have that option in my portal. Is that something you 
can help with?
Thanks,
Pat
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From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9:24 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Great, Love it. I already sent them over to get mapped. I would love 
to set up a meeting next week to go
over the locations with you so we can make sure they are all good to 
go. I will reach out later today with
some times to connect. It should only take 30-45 minutes. Thanks for 
the info, I really appreciate it.
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 9:09 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Ok, great. So I'd like to plan on 16 cameras, for now. Hopefully, we 
can get more down the road. In the
meantime, let's remove these ones: 12, 18, 42, 43, and 44. Also, I'd 
like to move 1 camera to
Lexington St SB near the Lexington border. We can move camera 21 
there. If Watertown PD ends up
placing a camera on Route 20 near the Waltham line, we can move Camera 
11 there.
Do you know if Lexington plans on getting cameras, too?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 8:58 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
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Hello,
Here is the link for the map of Waltham. https://
planner.flocksafety.com/planning-portal/deployment-
tracker/public/
97f79fa34bcd5a5905bdd703095cbb04ab9fdf177b399e95c2a543533683a6db4e931b
3
07cc7c9e1d6674310749fdd0987006438c0690cd9835ba0ef188adb2c
Take a look at that map and let me know what you think. As soon as you 
narrow down locations, I can
have them mapped out. So as soon as you are ready to proceed, we can 
get moving!
If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 8:52 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
Sorry for the late delay. We are still waiting on approval on our end. 
Regarding the locations, I tried to



Sorry for the late delay. We are still waiting on approval on our end. 
Regarding the locations, I tried to
look at the map you had sent and the link is giving me an error. Can 
you resend it?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 9:19 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Deveney, Dennis <ddeveney@police.waltham.ma.us>; Maher, Timothy
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
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I just wanted to follow up on the locations for the LPR that you guys 
are thinking of adding. If you could
get me those locations, I can get the mapping team to work on those 
immediately. Once we get the
final word, this would speed things up quickly.
Do we have an update on the project from the command staff side? Do we 
have a tentative date for
when this could get approved? Please let me know if there are any 
updates on this!
Again, the sooner we get the locations, the quicker we can get them 
mapped and move the process
forward. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks!
x
Taige Foley
Territory Sales Manager
IL603-479-9125
+ flocksafety.com
LrtLet's keep your community safe, together.
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Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Invitation: Waltham PD Mapping Meeting with Flock @ Wed Jan 15, 
2025 3:15pm -
4pm (EST) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
Start:
Wed 1/15/2025 3:15 PM
End:
Wed 1/15/2025 4:00 PM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:



Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Fri, 10 Jan 2025 14:17:35 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Chad Wilson 
<chad.wilson@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Invitation: Waltham PD Mapping Meeting with Flock @ Wed Jan 
15, 2025 3:15pm - 4pm
(EST) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
When
Join Gong Meeting
Wednesday Jan 15, 2025 · 3:15pm - 4pm (Eastern Time
us-5372.join.gong.io/flock-safet ...
- New York)
ID: 9002234162939787389
Joining notes
Guests
Click the link to enter the meeting or
Taige Foley - organizer
view dial-in options
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Chad Wilson
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Yes
No
Maybe
More options
* 103
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Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:



Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Fri, 10 Jan 2025 09:16:40 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Great, I am sending out an invite for 1515. My colleague has a meeting 
at 1600 and I just want make sure
we have enough time, but if we have to do 1530 that's fine though too! 
Let me know!
Thanks,
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Fri, Jan 10, 2025 at 8:52 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hello. Yes, I am free Wednesday afternoon. How does 1530 work?
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 9, 2025 4:13 PM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello Det. Sgt Dean,
We have completed your map for the locations, is there a time we can 
meet for 30-45 minutes next
week to go over the Deployment Plan? I am very free Monday and 
Wednesday. Let me know if we can
schedule it then. Thanks!
Taige Foley
5
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On Mon, Jan 6, 2025 at 9:08 AM Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com> wrote:
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
I hope you had a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! I know the 
holidays are a busy time, but now
that they are over, I would love to connect to discuss the locations 
that you wanted us to map out. Do
you have a day during the week of 13 January - 17 January where we can 
connect via zoom for 30-60
minutes to discuss this location? If you let me know the date/time, I 
can book it and send out a
calendar invite.
I am also working on getting Marlborough access for their cameras so 
you can view them. I will have an
answer on that by the end of the day.
Thanks, I look forward to speaking with you!



Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 9:33 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Yeah that will be great. On another note, we tried to contact 
Marlborough PD to get access to their
cams. They have it set up as request only. They asked us to send them 
the request using Flock, but it
appears I don't have that option in my portal. Is that something you 
can help with?
Thanks,
Pat
6
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From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 9:24 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Great, Love it. I already sent them over to get mapped. I would love 
to set up a meeting next week to go
over the locations with you so we can make sure they are all good to 
go. I will reach out later today
with some times to connect. It should only take 30-45 minutes. Thanks 
for the info, I really appreciate
it.
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 9:09 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Ok, great. So I'd like to plan on 16 cameras, for now. Hopefully, we 
can get more down the road. In
the meantime, let's remove these ones: 12, 18, 42, 43, and 44. Also, 
I'd like to move 1 camera to
Lexington St SB near the Lexington border. We can move camera 21 
there. If Watertown PD ends up
placing a camera on Route 20 near the Waltham line, we can move Camera 
11 there.
Do you know if Lexington plans on getting cameras, too?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 11, 2024 8:58 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Locations and Follow-up
7
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Hello,
Here is the link for the map of Waltham. https://
planner.flocksafety.com/planning-



Here is the link for the map of Waltham. https://
planner.flocksafety.com/planning-
portal/deployment-
tracker/public/
97f79fa34bcd5a5905bdd703095cbb04ab9fdf177b399e95c2a543533683a6db4e931b
307cc7c9e1d6674310749fdd0987006438c0690cd9835ba0ef188adb2c
Take a look at that map and let me know what you think. As soon as you 
narrow down locations, I can
have them mapped out. So as soon as you are ready to proceed, we can 
get moving!
If you have any questions, please give me a call.
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, Dec 11, 2024 at 8:52 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
Sorry for the late delay. We are still waiting on approval on our end. 
Regarding the locations, I tried
to look at the map you had sent and the link is giving me an error. 
Can you resend it?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 9:19 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Deveney, Dennis <ddeveney@police.waltham.ma.us>; Maher, Timothy
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock Locations and Follow-up
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
8
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just wanted to follow up on the locations for the LPR that you guys 
are thinking of adding. If you
could get me those locations, I can get the mapping team to work on 
those immediately. Once we
get the final word, this would speed things up quickly.
Do we have an update on the project from the command staff side? Do we 
have a tentative date for
when this could get approved? Please let me know if there are any 
updates on this!
Again, the sooner we get the locations, the quicker we can get them 
mapped and move the process
forward. Please let me know if you have any questions. Thanks!
--
X
Taige Foley
Territory Sales Manager
-603-479-9125 [ flocksafety.com
GiLet's keep your community safe, together.
..... ..... ...
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--- Page 19 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Reference Material
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 24 Feb 2025 19:13:35 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Reference Material
Ok, sounds good. I would absolutely be willing to call the Chief 
tomorrow and walk him through anything
he needs. I can also get my community affairs team if needed. We are 
definitely willing to provide
resources to get this moving!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Mon, Feb 24, 2025 at 7:11 PM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police,waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Let me forward it on. I'll get back to you.
Thanks,
Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
O: 781-314-3553
F: 781-314-3570
E: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
On Feb 24, 2025, at 5:43 PM, Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com> 
wrote:
Sgt. Dean,
Please take a look at this. Is this more what you are looking for? If 
this isn't it, give me a
call and we can talk about it! If it does work for you, but you need 
more information, let me
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know and I can add whatever you think I need. Thanks, I look forward 
to speaking with you
about it!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Mon, Feb 24, 2025 at 5:11 PM Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com> wrote:
Ok, got it, I will work on it now. You'll have it asap!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
Taige.foley
On Feb 24, 2025, at 4:56 PM, Dean, Patrick
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
Thank you for this. I'm actually looking for a list of bullet points. 
In like a
word doc format. Not a promo pamphlet. Hoping we could have it soon, 
in
case an impromptu meeting occurs.
Thanks,
Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
O: 781-314-3553
F: 781-314-3570
E: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
On Feb 24, 2025, at 2:19 PM, Taige Foley
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com> wrote:
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I have attached a few pages with talking points for Flock. The
first is an overview of LPR and Flock's points on how our LPR
works, and what it doesn't do. The second is a form solely
discussing Privacy and how we keep our commitment to
keeping your data safe and confidential. Please let me know
if you want to discuss any of this further.
--
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x
Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
[flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
X
<Privacy Commitment 2025.PDF.pdf>
<LPR Overview - Law Enforcement.PDF.pdf>



Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
<Waltham One-Pager .pages>
--
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Follow-up (3)
Attachments:
MA - Waltham PD - Law Enforcement Agreement - . pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 10 Feb 2025 16:45:49 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Follow-up (3)
Sgt Dean,
Here is the quote. Unfortunately, I cannot send over the location 
document at this time. It is too big to
send. I will work on that and fire that off as soon as I figure it 
out!
--
x
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive I
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
228
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>



Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Quote and Installation Waiving
Attachments:
MA - Waltham PD - Law Enforcement Agreement - . pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 19 Feb 2025 15:27:04 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Quote and Installation Waiving
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I have attached the Quote for 16x LPR cameras from Flock. In the 
quote, you'll find the price for the LPR
cameras is $48,000 ($3,000 per year per camera) and there is an 
installation fee of $5,400 ($3,900 +
$1,500) for the project. That puts the total at $53,000. I have spoken 
to my Director, and we have been
authorized to WAIVE the installation fees of $5,400, if we can get the 
deal signed by the end of March
(March 31st, 2025). This would allow you to get the 16 LPR cameras for 
$48,000, with no other fees
required. Please let me know if you have any questions, or need any 
clarification.
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive I
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
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--- Page 25 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Safety and Cambridge PD: ALPR Passed by Cambridge City 
Council
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>



Sent: Mon, 10 Feb 2025 11:36:53 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Safety and Cambridge PD: ALPR Passed by Cambridge 
City Council
Hey Sgt. Dean,
Yes, I sent you a link about a week ago, but I am going to resend it
here: 1
This is the deployment plan, this will cover all 16 of your proposed 
locations. Please click on the link, and
write your name in each box and hit the green "Approve" button. Let me 
know if you have any questions.
On Mon, Feb 10, 2025 at 11:29 AM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
How are things? I noticed you sent this e-mail to my chief. I'm under 
the impression you are working on a quote or
proposal for the cameras we talked about in that video meeting. Is 
there any update there? If possible, when you
make the proposal, can you prepare it with as much detail as possible, 
such as photos of the actual locations, etc? Feel
free to call me.
Thanks,
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2025 11:20 AM
To: O'connell, Kevin <koconnell@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Champeon, Steven <schampeon@police.waltham.ma.us>; Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>; Maher,
Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock Safety and Cambridge PD: ALPR Passed by Cambridge City 
Council
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Hello Chief O'Connell,
I hope all is well! I wanted to reach out to you directly to share 
some very exciting news for the region.
On Monday, 2/3, the Cambridge City Council PASSED a motion to allow 
ALPR technology into
Cambridge. The Council voted 6-3 to allow ALPR in Cambridge, and you 
can read about it HERE. The
City Council ultimately realized that without this technology, they 
are putting their citizens and residents
at a disadvantage and believe that ALPR in Cambridge will allow for 
the Police Department to more
effectively and efficiently solve crime.
I would love to discuss how we were about to help the Cambridge PD 
create a proposal to the City
Council which focused heavily on Public Safety and keeping residents 
safe and protected. We were able



to do this in a few ways that I would love to share with you:
· Community Affairs Team: We provided Cambridge PD with access to our 
Community Affairs
team, which helped them craft the language to focus on public safety 
and overall improvement
of safety in Cambridge.
· Showcasing what Flock does, and what we don't do: We showcased the 
power of the Flock
Public Safety Technology, but also focused on our values of Privacy 
(No facial Rec, Auditable
Searches, not "running" every plate).
· Partnership: We worked hand-in-hand with Cambridge to ensure they 
were prepared for
Council, and will continue to work with them through the whole 
process.
This is exciting news for Policing in Massachusetts. I would love to 
follow-up with you on this and how
we can replicate the process in Waltham. If you have some time over 
the next couple of weeks, I would
love to set up a time to discuss how we were able to help Cambridge 
over Lunch. Please let me know if
this is something we can set up. I look forward to hearing from you, 
and please don't hesitate to reach
out!
[x]
Taige Foley
[X
Regional Account Executive I
4-603-479-9125 IF flocksafety.com
flLet's keep your community safe, together.
x
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--- Page 27 ---
x
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive I
1603-479-9125
Jflocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
X
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--- Page 28 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:



Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: No Permit Required and Private Property Letter
Attachments:
NPR Document Template.jpg.pdf; Property License Agreement 
(Homeowners).pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 10 Feb 2025 11:42:31 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: No Permit Required and Private Property Letter
Sgt Dean,
Please see attached below.
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive I
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
ILet's keep your community safe, together.
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--- Page 29 ---
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--- Page 30 ---
Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Invitation: Waltham PD meeting with Flock @ Wed Feb 19, 2025 
3:15pm - 4:15pm
(EST) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
Start:
Wed 2/19/2025 3:15 PM
End:
Wed 2/19/2025 4:15 PM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:
Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 17 Feb 2025 15:41:44 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Invitation: Waltham PD meeting with Flock @ Wed Feb 19, 2025 
3:15pm - 4:15pm (EST)



Subject: Invitation: Waltham PD meeting with Flock @ Wed Feb 19, 2025 
3:15pm - 4:15pm (EST)
(pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
When
Wednesday Feb 19, 2025 · 3:15pm - 4:15pm (Eastern Time - New York)
Guests
Taige Foley - organizer
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Yes
No
Maybe
More options
168

--- Page 31 ---
Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
169

--- Page 32 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Flock Safety and Cambridge PD: ALPR Passed by Cambridge City 
Council
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 10 Feb 2025 11:20:09 -0500
To: Kevin O'Connell <koconnell@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: < schampeon@police.waltham.ma.us>, "Dean, Patrick" 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, "Maher,
Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock Safety and Cambridge PD: ALPR Passed by Cambridge City 
Council
Hello Chief O'Connell,
I hope all is well! I wanted to reach out to you directly to share 
some very exciting news for the region. On
Monday, 2/3, the Cambridge City Council PASSED a motion to allow ALPR 
technology into Cambridge.



Monday, 2/3, the Cambridge City Council PASSED a motion to allow ALPR 
technology into Cambridge.
The Council voted 6-3 to allow ALPR in Cambridge, and you can read 
about it HERE. The City Council
ultimately realized that without this technology, they are putting 
their citizens and residents at a
disadvantage and believe that ALPR in Cambridge will allow for the 
Police Department to more effectively
and efficiently solve crime.
I would love to discuss how we were about to help the Cambridge PD 
create a proposal to the City
Council which focused heavily on Public Safety and keeping residents 
safe and protected. We were able
to do this in a few ways that I would love to share with you:
. Community Affairs Team: We provided Cambridge PD with access to our 
Community Affairs
team, which helped them craft the language to focus on public safety 
and overall improvement
of safety in Cambridge.
· Showcasing what Flock does, and what we don't do: We showcased the 
power of the Flock
Public Safety Technology, but also focused on our values of Privacy 
(No facial Rec, Auditable
Searches, not "running" every plate).
. Partnership: We worked hand-in-hand with Cambridge to ensure they 
were prepared for Council,
and will continue to work with them through the whole process.
This is exciting news for Policing in Massachusetts. I would love to 
follow-up with you on this and how we
can replicate the process in Waltham. If you have some time over the 
next couple of weeks, I would love
to set up a time to discuss how we were able to help Cambridge over 
Lunch. Please let me know if this is
something we can set up. I look forward to hearing from you, and 
please don't hesitate to reach out!
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--- Page 33 ---
Au ml
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive I
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
X
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--- Page 34 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>



Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Flock Reference Material
Attachments:
Privacy Commitment 2025.PDF.pdf; LPR Overview - Law 
Enforcement.PDF.pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 24 Feb 2025 14:18:33 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock Reference Material
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I have attached a few pages with talking points for Flock. The first 
is an overview of LPR and Flock's points
on how our LPR works, and what it doesn't do. The second is a form 
solely discussing Privacy and how we
keep our commitment to keeping your data safe and confidential. Please 
let me know if you want to
discuss any of this further.
X
Taige Foley
×
×
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
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--- Page 35 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Flock 2-Pager
Attachments:
General Flock Safety 2-pager-2024.PDF.pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders



From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 10 Feb 2025 16:25:56 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Flock 2-Pager
Sgt Dean,
Couldn't add the 2-pager to the last email. I apologize, here is that 
document.
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive 1
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
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--- Page 36 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Reference Material
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 24 Feb 2025 17:11:16 -0500
To: Patrick Dean <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Reference Material
Ok, got it, I will work on it now. You'll have it asap!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
Taige.foley
On Feb 24, 2025, at 4:56 PM, Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
Thank you for this. I'm actually looking for a list of bullet points. 
In like a word doc format.
Not a promo pamphlet. Hoping we could have it soon, in case an 
impromptu meeting
occurs.
Thanks,
Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
O: 781-314-3553
F: 781-314-3570



E: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
On Feb 24, 2025, at 2:19 PM, Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
wrote:

--- Page 37 ---
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I have attached a few pages with talking points for Flock. The first 
is an
overview of LPR and Flock's points on how our LPR works, and what it
doesn't do. The second is a form solely discussing Privacy and how we 
keep
our commitment to keeping your data safe and confidential. Please let 
me
know if you want to discuss any of this further.
--
Taige Foley
x
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
<Privacy Commitment 2025.PDF.pdf>
<LPR Overview - Law Enforcement.PDF.pdf>
2

--- Page 38 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Update on Cambridge PD
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tue, 4 Feb 2025 15:52:36 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, 
<schampeon@police.waltham.ma.us>, "Maher,
Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Update on Cambridge PD
Hello Gentlemen,
I have sent the Deployment Plan to Sgt. Dean, but wanted to update you 
on some events in your area.
Cambridge City Council APPROVED their STIR for ALPR in Cambridge last 
night, but a count of 6-3! This is



great news for the region, and over the following weeks we will work 
to get Flock LPR into Cambridge. I
also got word that Watertown will be bringing their ALPR proposal to 
their City Council here very soon.
Great momentum in your area, so I look forward to moving forward with 
our partnership! Please let me
know if you have any questions!
Taige Foley
Regional Account Executive I
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
"Let's keep your community safe, together.
74

--- Page 39 ---
X
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--- Page 40 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock Reference Material
Attachments:
Waltham One-Pager .pages
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 24 Feb 2025 17:42:44 -0500
To: Patrick Dean <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock Reference Material
Sgt. Dean,
Please take a look at this. Is this more what you are looking for? If 
this isn't it, give me a call and we can
talk about it! If it does work for you, but you need more information, 
let me know and I can add whatever
you think I need. Thanks, I look forward to speaking with you about 
it!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Mon, Feb 24, 2025 at 5:11 PM Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com> wrote:
Ok, got it, I will work on it now. You'll have it asap!
Taige Foley



603-479-9125
Taige.foley
On Feb 24, 2025, at 4:56 PM, Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
Thank you for this. I'm actually looking for a list of bullet points. 
In like a word doc format.
Not a promo pamphlet. Hoping we could have it soon, in case an 
impromptu meeting
occurs.
Thanks,
Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
1

--- Page 41 ---
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
O: 781-314-3553
F: 781-314-3570
E: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
On Feb 24, 2025, at 2:19 PM, Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
wrote:
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I have attached a few pages with talking points for Flock. The first 
is an
overview of LPR and Flock's points on how our LPR works, and what it
doesn't do. The second is a form solely discussing Privacy and how we 
keep
our commitment to keeping your data safe and confidential. Please let 
me
know if you want to discuss any of this further.
Taige Foley
X
X
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
X
<Privacy Commitment 2025.PDF.pdf>
<LPR Overview - Law Enforcement.PDF.pdf>
2

--- Page 42 ---
Mar

--- Page 43 ---
Stanton, Luke



From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Contract and MSA
Attachments:
MA - Waltham PD - 3-28-25.pdf; MSA - MA - Waltham PD - Law Enforcement
Agreement.pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Fri, 28 Mar 2025 16:23:42 -0400
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Contract and MSA
Det. Sgt. Dean,
I have attached a 2-year contract and the Master Service Agreement. 
Please feel free to have your legal
team review it. If they need more information, I can gladly provide 
it.
You will see in the contract, I was able to get my Director to waive 
installation, which saved the City
$5,400, but I have been informed that I will only be able to waive 
that if we can get the deal started by
April 30th!
I am working on the location packet for you!
Let me know if you have any questions or need anything else!
--
x
Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
I flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
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--- Page 44 ---
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--- Page 45 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email



Subject:
Fwd: Waltham and Flock update
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 5 Mar 2025 14:13:13 -0500
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Waltham and Flock update
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I just wanted to check in on the project in Waltham, and see if there 
was any support you needed. I just
had a call with Cambridge yesterday, and they are looking to close 
their deal by the end of March so
they can get them in the ground by the Spring. Watertown is also 
looking to add their cameras in
March/April. Let me know if you have any updates, or need anything 
from me to get the process rolling. I
can pull in my Director and reach out to Chief if needed!
Taige Foley
[X
X
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
9

--- Page 46 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Project Prove It - Waltham, MA
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tue, 18 Mar 2025 14:18:59 -0400
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Project Prove It - Waltham, MA
Hello Sgt. Dean,
I wanted to follow-up our discussion with the information about the 
"Project Prove It," which allows for
you to implement Flock Technology with an Out-Clause built in. The 
details are as follows:



A PPI allows for you to emplace flock LPR on a trial basis, with an 
out clause to remove the technology.
The two things required for a PPI are a signed Deployment Plan (which 
is what Sgt. Dean is working on
now) and a signed contract. That contract has a build in Out-Clause 
that reads:
PROJECT PROVE IT: Customer will have a "45" day opt-out period ("Opt-
Out Period") after
implementation of the first Flock Hardware to terminate this Agreement 
without penalty or fees.
After the Opt-Out Period, Customer may not terminate the Agreement, 
and Customer will pay any
invoice(s) for the remainder of the Term, Net 30.
How this would work:
1. Waltham Signs the PPI Contract
2. It will take 4-6 weeks to install LPR
3. Once the installation takes place, the 45-day PPI starts
4. Anytime with in those 45 days, you can cancel the contract for 2 
reasons
4A. PPI Contract - You can cancel at any time in those 45 Days
4B. You can cancel if you do not get the funds appropriated (All 
Contracts have
this option.
5. Once the 45 day period ends, and you want to continue with Flock, 
you will be invoiced and have 30
days to Pay the Invoice.
Please let me know if you have any questions. This is a great way to 
quickly start a LPR program with
Flock without any risk, as we will take the technology back if you 
cancel the contract.
I look forward to hearing from you!
7

--- Page 47 ---
Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
×
8

--- Page 48 ---
Apr

--- Page 49 ---
Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Updated invitation: Waltham Deployment Meeting - Flock @ Fri Apr 
4, 2025 2pm -



3pm (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
Start:
Fri 4/4/2025 2:00 PM
End:
Fri 4/4/2025 3:00 PM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:
Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 2 Apr 2025 19:56:08 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Brent Mayes 
<brent.mayes@flocksafety.com>, Chad Wilson
<chad.wilson@flocksafety.com>, <kswift@police.watertown-ma.gov>
Subject: Updated invitation: Waltham Deployment Meeting - Flock @ Fri 
Apr 4, 2025 2pm - 3pm (EDT)
(pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
This event has been updated
Changed: time
When CHANGED
Join Gong Meeting
Friday Apr 4, 2025 . 2pm - 3pm (Eastern Time - New
us-5372.join.gong.io/flock-safet ...
York)
ID: 5042138885445030005
Thursday Apr 3, 2025 3pm - 4pm (Eastern Time - New
Joining notes
York)
Click the link to enter the meeting or
view dial-in options
Guests
Taige Foley - organizer
248

--- Page 50 ---
Brent Mayes
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Chad Wilson
kswift@police.watertown-ma.gov
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Yes
No



Maybe
More options
Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
249

--- Page 51 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock follow up
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 2 Apr 2025 13:11:41 -0400
To: "Maher, Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock follow up
Absolutely,
Departments with Flock:
Malden, MA (11 cameras)
Framingham, MA (12 Cameras)
Everett, MA (7 cameras plus a plan to add)
Chelsea, MA (16 Cameras plus a plan to add our Real-time Crime Center 
software and our Drone)
Revere, MA (27 cameras and a plan to add more)
Boston, MA (75 cameras, some installed already, but 75 total)
(Plus Lawrence, MA (36), Lowell, MA (64), Haverhill, MA (19), 
Braintree, MA (10 plus gunshot detection),
Milton, MA (13).
Departments who are getting Flock:
Cambridge PD - RFP open now, closes on 4/7, but we are very confident 
and have been working with
Cambridge for months. (16-23 cameras)
Watertown PD - 8 Cameras being approved by City (Verbal Approval and a 
plan to get them in soon)
We have also had discussions and are working on details with Belmont 
PD, Newton PD, Somerville PD,
and Brookline PD (these may take a little longer due to City politics 
and such)



Commercial LPR Near Waltham:
Home Depot on 1st Ave - 2 Cameras
Extended Stay on 4th Ave.
Let me know if I can explain anything more thoroughly. I am available 
by phone today, so do not hesitate
to reach out!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
100

--- Page 52 ---
On Wed, Apr 2, 2025 at 1:00 PM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Taige,
Follow up question for you. Pat Dean is off today and I need some info 
quick.
Can you provide me with some lists:
Departments in Massachusetts and especially close to Waltham that have 
FLOCK
A list of departments close to Waltham that are thinking of getting 
Flock
A list of private properties in Waltham m that have Flock
I am trying to push FLOCK wit decision makers and rally need thus 
information. I can tel you we will not share the
lists with others.
Thanks,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
101

--- Page 53 ---
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
102

--- Page 54 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>



Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: W9
Attachments:
W-9_2025.pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 23 Apr 2025 20:20:07 -0400
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: W9
Sgt Dean,
Here you go. Let me know if you guys get the go ahead!
On Wed, Apr 23, 2025 at 7:43 PM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
The city needs a W9 to process the PO. Can you send it to me please?
Thanks,
Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
O: 781-314-3553
F: 781-314-3570
E: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
--
89

--- Page 55 ---
Taige Foley
X
Account Executive
603-479-9125
Iflocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
x
THERITIR
90

--- Page 56 ---
Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Updated invitation: Waltham Deployment Meeting - Flock @ Fri Apr 
4, 2025 2pm -
3pm (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)



Start:
Fri 4/4/2025 2:00 PM
End:
Fri 4/4/2025 3:00 PM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:
Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 2 Apr 2025 19:56:08 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Brent Mayes 
<brent.mayes@flocksafety.com>, Chad Wilson
<chad.wilson@flocksafety.com>, <kswift@police.watertown-ma.gov>
Subject: Updated invitation: Waltham Deployment Meeting - Flock @ Fri 
Apr 4, 2025 2pm - 3pm (EDT)
(pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
This event has been updated
Changed: time
When CHANGED
Join Gong Meeting
Friday Apr 4, 2025 · 2pm - 3pm (Eastern Time - New
us-5372.join.gong.io/flock-safet ...
York)
ID: 5042138885445030005
Thursday Apr 3, 2025 . 3pm - 4pm (Eastern Time - New
Joining notes
York)
Click the link to enter the meeting or
view dial-in options
Guests
Taige Foley - organizer
52

--- Page 57 ---
Brent Mayes
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Chad Wilson
kswift@police.watertown-ma.gov
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Yes
No
Maybe



More options
Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
53

--- Page 58 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Update from 4/18 Meeting
Attachments:
Waltham PD Sole Source Letter.pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tue, 22 Apr 2025 14:10:18 -0400
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: "Maher, Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Update from 4/18 Meeting
Here you go! Let me know if you need anything else!
Thanks,
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Tue, Apr 22, 2025 at 1:12 PM Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi Taige,
I was trying to go through my older e-mails and I can't seem to find 
it. I remember you sending us a letter from Flock
indicating you are sole providers for this type of system. Can you 
please send that to me again?
Thank you,
. ... ....
Pat
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Friday, April 18, 2025 2:18 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>; Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Fwd: Update from 4/18 Meeting
29



--- Page 59 ---
Hello Gentlemen,
I wanted to follow up with you after our discussion today. There are 
three things I want to go over with
you!
1. The total cost of the two-year agreement will be $96,000, but you 
will NOT have to pay the entirety up
front. You will have to pay the first year ($48,000) 30 days after 
signing, and then on the year anniversary
of the contract signing, you will get another invoice to pay the 
second year ($48,000). There will be NO
other costs associated with this contract.
2. You will see on the locations I provided you, you will see Numbers 
that start with F and P (example
F#001 and P#001). The F indicates the LPR Camera (F=Falcon, the old 
name for LPR) and the P indicates
Picard - the Picard is the battery pack/Radar that is embedded with 
the LPR. The Picard will be on the
same pole, in the same location as the corresponding LPR camera. There 
is no additional cost or
implementation that is required.
3. I have attached a 2-sheeter with your 16 locations and an overall 
map.
Please let me know if you have any questions. I will be around Tuesday 
to connect. Please let me know if
you need anything else!
Taige Foley
Account Executive
. . ....... ...
+1603-479-9125
„flocksafety.com
f.Let's keep your community safe, together.
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Waltham, Massachusetts
2
From: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Sunday, April 20, 2025 3:40 PM
To: McMeekin, James <jmcmeekin@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
Thank you, Jim, for the introduction.
Good afternoon, gentlemen,
I'm Pat Dean with the Waltham Police. We are in the process of 
procuring a contract with a company
called Flock. They maintain camera systems, including license plate 
readers, used by many law
enforcement agencies throughout the country. They also maintain the 
system where we'd be



enforcement agencies throughout the country. They also maintain the 
system where we'd be
accessing images captured by the cameras. This system would be 
instrumental in increasing our
investigative and public safety capabilities. We'd like to put a 
camera in the intersection of Third Ave
and Totten Pond Road and have spotted what appears to be an awesome 
spot to put one-one of your
very tall streetlights. I am looking for someone I can speak to about 
getting permission for us to use
your light pole. Please feel free to call me when it's convenient for 
you.
Thank you very much,
24
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Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
Direct: 781-314-3553
Main: 781-314-3550
E-mail: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
From: McMeekin, James <jmcmeekin@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2025 1:18 PM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: BxP Contacts
Hi Detective Sergeant Dean,
CCed you'll find email addresses for Greg Dawe and Derek Wheeler - 
both are with BxP Safety and
Security and I've had the pleasure of working with them for a few 
years now.
I had the opportunity to speak with Derek this afternoon and gave a 
very brief, cliff-notes, version of
what you'll be inquiring about - but essentially Detective Sergeant 
Dean has been working on a project
with a license plate reader company to improve public safety in the 
city of Waltham.
Greg and Derek- Detective Sergeant Dean will be following up to this 
with further info.
25
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Best Regards,
Detective Jim McMeekin
Waltham (MA) Police Department
Desk: (781) 314-3565
Detective Division: (781) 314-3550
Disclaimer



This message is a private communication and is intended only for the 
named addressee. It may contain information which is
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged under applicable law. If 
you are not the designated recipient, you may not review, copy
or distribute this message. If you receive this message in error, 
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message
from your system.
Disclaimer
This message is a private communication and is intended only for the 
named addressee. It may contain information which is
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged under applicable law. If 
you are not the designated recipient, you may not review, copy
from your system.
or distribute this message. If you receive this message in error, 
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message
Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Waltham Locations
Attachments:
LPR Overview - Law Enforcement.PDF.pdf; NPR Document Template.jpg.pdf; 
Property
License Agreement (Homeowners).pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 7 Apr 2025 12:03:11 -0400
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, "Maher, Timothy"
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Waltham Locations
Hello Cpt. Maher and Sgt. Dean,
Here is the link to your map for Watham.
Please take a look at these locations and review them with whomever 
from the department. If you have
any questions, please let me know. The next step for these will be an 
email from your team stating "I



approve of all 16 locations for Waltham." Once that is done, all we 
will need to start the procurement is a
signed contract!
If the Chief would like to discuss anything with me, I will gladly 
speak with him when it fits into his
schedule.
You will also find an example of a No Permit Required Letter that can 
be created and sent to DPW to
approve the Waltham City ROW locations. I have also attached a Private 
Property Agreement to be
signed for all the PP locations. I have also submitted a 2-pager with 
info on LPR.
I will connect with you this week, let me know what else I can do to 
help get this project rolling.
Thanks,
Taige
--
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Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
.Iflocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
X
x
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Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Updated invitation: Waltham Deployment Meeting - Flock @ Fri Apr 
4, 2025 2pm -
3pm (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
Start:
Fri 4/4/2025 2:00 PM
End:
Fri 4/4/2025 3:00 PM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:
Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders



From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 2 Apr 2025 19:56:08 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Brent Mayes 
<brent.mayes@flocksafety.com>, Chad Wilson
<chad.wilson@flocksafety.com>, <kswift@police.watertown-ma.gov>
Subject: Updated invitation: Waltham Deployment Meeting - Flock @ Fri 
Apr 4, 2025 2pm - 3pm (EDT)
(pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
This event has been updated
Changed: time
When CHANGED
Join Gong Meeting
Friday Apr 4, 2025 · 2pm - 3pm (Eastern Time - New
us-5372.join.gong.io/flock-safet ...
York)
ID: 5042138885445030005
Thursday Apr 3, 2025-3pm - 4pm (Eastern Time - New
Joining notes
York)
Click the link to enter the meeting or
view dial-in options
Guests
Taige Foley - organizer
3
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Brent Mayes
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Chad Wilson
kswift@police.watertown-ma.gov
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Yes
No
Maybe
More options
Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
4
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May

--- Page 68 ---
Stanton, Luke
From:



Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: BxP Contacts
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Fri, 9 May 2025 16:03:46 -0400
To: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
CC: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>, "Dean, Patrick" 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Shelby Folk
<shelby.folk@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: BxP Contacts
Hello Derek,
Thanks for reaching out. We would love to connect with you! Shelby is 
going to send over a calendar
invite for Friday at 10:30am. That seems to be the best time for all 
of us. I will reach out to the group early
next week just to confirm the time with everyone. Have a great week 
and we look forward to connecting
with you on Friday!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Fri, May 9, 2025 at 3:55 PM Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com> wrote:
Hi Taige,
We had the pleasure of connecting with Shelby at the ASIS Expo 
yesterday. If you have some time next
week, Greg and I would like to connect with you both, and Pat if 
available, to review the program and
how BXP can support the initiative. We have a few questions to answer, 
and hopefully by then we'll have
a final determination on the pole.
Wednesday afternoon, or Friday mid-morning look to be the best days 
for both of us. Or if you have a
couple time slots in mind, feel free to send them our way.
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Look forward to connecting with you!
Derek Wheeler
Northeast Security, Inc. | BXP Portfolio
Regional Security Manager | UE, Cambridge, Life Sciences
230 Third Ave
Waltham, MA 02451
O: (617) 236-2347 | M: (978) 895-7903



dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, May 5, 2025 4:21 PM
To: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Cc: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>;
Shelby Folk <shelby.folk@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: BxP Contacts
Hello Greg,
I would love to connect with you this week if you have some time! I 
can make something work
Wednesday or Thursday this week if you have 15-20 minutes to connect 
via zoom! Let me know if there
is a time that works for you and I can answer all the questions on 
Flock! I look forward to connecting
with you!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Mon, Apr 28, 2025 at 10:42 AM Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com> wrote:
21
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Thanks for confirming location and assumptions Pat - I will dig into 
it a bit more to see if we in fact own
that pole or what options we might have if we don't. Taige - pleasure 
to meet you virtually. If you
could send me a cut sheet of what you are proposing that would be 
helpful for the aesthetic police.
Thanks,
Greg
From: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 9:53 AM
To: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Cc: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>; Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
Hi,
Thank you for getting back to me. Yes. It is pole #2 in your attached 
photo. Flock would essentially
clamp the camera to the pole, and it would have its own solar panel 
for power. I've CC'd our
representative, Taige (hard g) Foley. He can give you even more 
information about the product. He
might even be able to help you out if you wanted to put up even more 
cameras than the one we are
getting.
In the event you do not own the pole, would you give us permission to 
install a 12-foot pole on the grass
near the sidewalk?
Thanks,



Pat
From: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 10:43 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
22
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Good morning Pat - sorry for the delay in responding but we would love 
to work with you on this and will
do our best to get support/permission internally for this initiative. 
Apologies for second email if Derek
has already reached out ...
First, I'm assuming you are referring to one of the two poles below? 
If you can let us know which one
(or if it's another one you are thinking of) I will first confirm that 
it is in fact "ours" and not something we
installed during the development and turned back over to the city. 
Maybe it's not ours anymore! If it
is ours, we have done similar things in Boston and hopefully we can 
get permission without jumping
through too many hoops internally. I am somewhat familiar with Flock 
and assuming these are self-
contained, solar powered cameras that would communicate over the air 
to you guys? Would you need
any infrastructure from us other than a place to mount them? We have 
put up cameras and taken
power from the light pole before so not out of the question if that's 
needed or preferred but just
confirming as it certainly makes it more complicated from an install/
logistics point of view. Do you by
any chance have a cut sheet on what you are thinking of? Or a contact 
at Flock I can reach out to?
Thanks,
Greg
Greg Dawe
Director, Safety & Security
800 Boylston Street, Suite 1900
Boston, MA 02199-8103
(617) 236-2308 | (617) 594-3912 (cell)
gdawe@bxp.com
bxp
In @
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>



Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Grant Funding - Webinar 5/8: Grant information for Flock Safety 
Products!
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 7 May 2025 12:32:11 -0700
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Grant Funding - Webinar 5/8: Grant information for Flock 
Safety Products!
Hello!
I wanted to reach out with a few Grant opportunities that can be used 
to fund Flock Technology in your
town. I am going to provide information for 2 Grants that other 
agencies have used to fund Flock
technology, including LPR, FlockOS, Trailers, Live/Recorded Video and 
Gunshot Detection. Both grants
can be applied for and have closing dates in June of 2025.
There is a Webinar for the DOJ School Violence Grant on Thursday, May 
8th at 1pm. (Details below)
HERE IS THE LINK TO REGISTER
I would love to connect with you over the next week or two about this 
grant. If you are interested in
learning more, feel free to call, email or text and we can get some 
time on the calendar to discuss each
grant!
DOJ School Violence Prevention Program:
https://cops.usdoj.gov/svpp
Solutions that work: LPR, Live Video, Drones, Gunshot Detection, 
FlockOS, Trailers and NOVA.
US DOT Safe Streets and Roads for All:
https://www.transportation.gov/grants/SS4A
Flock LPR and Traffic Analytics Package, as well as Trailers and Speed 
Trailers.
Please feel free to connect with me if you have any questions or want 
to learn more about these grants.
This is a great way to fund Flock Technology in your town to begin 
solving more crime and keeping your
town safe. I look forward to speaking with you soon!
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Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125



flocksafety.com
"Let's keep your community safe, together.
X
If you'd like to stop receiving these emails, let me know.
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Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Invitation: Waltham Installation/Training Kick Off with Flock @ 
Fri May 16, 2025
11am - 11:30am (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
Start:
Fri 5/16/2025 11:00 AM
End:
Fri 5/16/2025 11:30 AM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:
Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thu, 8 May 2025 19:02:50 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>, Matt 
Swansey
<matt.swansey@flocksafety.com>, Keegan McCready 
<keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Invitation: Waltham Installation/Training Kick Off with Flock 
@ Fri May 16, 2025 11am -
11:30am (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
When
Join Gong Meeting
Friday May 16, 2025 · 11am - 11:30am (Eastern Time -
us-5372.join.gong.io/flock-safet ...
New York)
ID: 1927396398521142832
Joining notes
Guests
Click the link to enter the meeting or
Taige Foley - organizer
view dial-in options
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
Matt Swansey



Keegan McCready
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
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... ....... .......
Yes
No
Maybe
More options
. ... .
Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: BxP Contacts
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Mon, 5 May 2025 16:20:55 -0400
To: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
CC: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Derek Wheeler
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>, Shelby Folk 
<shelby.folk@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: BxP Contacts
Hello Greg,
I would love to connect with you this week if you have some time! I 
can make something work
Wednesday or Thursday this week if you have 15-20 minutes to connect 
via zoom! Let me know if there is
a time that works for you and I can answer all the questions on Flock! 
I look forward to connecting with
you!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125



On Mon, Apr 28, 2025 at 10:42 AM Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com> wrote:
Thanks for confirming location and assumptions Pat - I will dig into 
it a bit more to see if we in fact own that pole
or what options we might have if we don't. Taige - pleasure to meet 
you virtually. If you could send me a cut
sheet of what you are proposing that would be helpful for the 
aesthetic police.
Thanks,
Greg
From: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 9:53 AM
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To: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Cc: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>; Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
Hi,
Thank you for getting back to me. Yes. It is pole #2 in your attached 
photo. Flock would essentially clamp the
camera to the pole, and it would have its own solar panel for power. 
I've CC'd our representative, Taige (hard g)
Foley. He can give you even more information about the product. He 
might even be able to help you out if you
wanted to put up even more cameras than the one we are getting.
In the event you do not own the pole, would you give us permission to 
install a 12-foot pole on the grass near the
sidewalk?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 10:43 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
Good morning Pat - sorry for the delay in responding but we would love 
to work with you on this and will do our
best to get support/permission internally for this initiative. 
Apologies for second email if Derek has already
reached out ...
First, I'm assuming you are referring to one of the two poles below? 
If you can let us know which one (or if it's
another one you are thinking of) I will first confirm that it is in 
fact "ours" and not something we installed during
the development and turned back over to the city. Maybe it's not ours 
anymore! If it is ours, we have done
similar things in Boston and hopefully we can get permission without 
jumping through too many hoops
internally. I am somewhat familiar with Flock and assuming these are 
self-contained, solar powered cameras



internally. I am somewhat familiar with Flock and assuming these are 
self-contained, solar powered cameras
that would communicate over the air to you guys? Would you need any 
infrastructure from us other than a place
to mount them? We have put up cameras and taken power from the light 
pole before so not out of the question if
that's needed or preferred but just confirming as it certainly makes 
it more complicated from an install/logistics
point of view. Do you by any chance have a cut sheet on what you are 
thinking of? Or a contact at Flock I can
reach out to?
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Thanks,
Greg
Greg Dawe
Director, Safety & Security
800 Boylston Street, Suite 1900
Boston, MA 02199-8103
(617) 236-2308 | (617) 594-3912 (cell)
gdawe@bxp.com
bxp
eltham, A
2
From: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Sunday, April 20, 2025 3:40 PM
To: McMeekin, James <jmcmeekin@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
176
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Thank you, Jim, for the introduction.
Good afternoon, gentlemen,
I'm Pat Dean with the Waltham Police. We are in the process of 
procuring a contract with a company called
Flock. They maintain camera systems, including license plate readers, 
used by many law enforcement agencies
throughout the country. They also maintain the system where we'd be 
accessing images captured by the
cameras. This system would be instrumental in increasing our 
investigative and public safety capabilities. We'd
like to put a camera in the intersection of Third Ave and Totten Pond 
Road and have spotted what appears to be
an awesome spot to put one-one of your very tall streetlights. I am 
looking for someone I can speak to about
getting permission for us to use your light pole. Please feel free to 
call me when it's convenient for you.
Thank you very much,



Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
Direct: 781-314-3553
Main: 781-314-3550
E-mail: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
From: McMeekin, James <jmcmeekin@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2025 1:18 PM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: BxP Contacts
Hi Detective Sergeant Dean,
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CCed you'll find email addresses for Greg Dawe and Derek Wheeler - 
both are with BxP Safety and Security and
I've had the pleasure of working with them for a few years now.
I had the opportunity to speak with Derek this afternoon and gave a 
very brief, cliff-notes, version of what you'll be
inquiring about - but essentially Detective Sergeant Dean has been 
working on a project with a license plate
reader company to improve public safety in the city of Waltham.
Greg and Derek- Detective Sergeant Dean will be following up to this 
with further info.
Best Regards,
Detective Jim McMeekin
Waltham (MA) Police Department
Desk: (781) 314-3565
Detective Division: (781) 314-3550
Disclaimer
This message is a private communication and is intended only for the 
named addressee. It may contain information which is
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged under applicable law. If 
you are not the designated recipient, you may not review, copy
from your system.
or distribute this message. If you receive this message in error, 
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message
Disclaimer
This message is a private communication and is intended only for the 
named addressee. It may contain information which is
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged under applicable law. If 
you are not the designated recipient, you may not review, copy
or distribute this message. If you receive this message in error, 
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message
from your system.
--
178
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Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
×
.
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: BxP Contacts
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Fri, 9 May 2025 16:03:46 -0400
To: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
CC: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>, "Dean, Patrick" 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, Shelby Folk
<shelby.folk@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: BxP Contacts
Hello Derek,
Thanks for reaching out. We would love to connect with you! Shelby is 
going to send over a calendar
invite for Friday at 10:30am. That seems to be the best time for all 
of us. I will reach out to the group early
next week just to confirm the time with everyone. Have a great week 
and we look forward to connecting
with you on Friday!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Fri, May 9, 2025 at 3:55 PM Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com> wrote:
Hi Taige,
We had the pleasure of connecting with Shelby at the ASIS Expo 
yesterday. If you have some time next
week, Greg and I would like to connect with you both, and Pat if 
available, to review the program and
how BXP can support the initiative. We have a few questions to answer, 
and hopefully by then we'll have



a final determination on the pole.
Wednesday afternoon, or Friday mid-morning look to be the best days 
for both of us. Or if you have a
couple time slots in mind, feel free to send them our way.
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Look forward to connecting with you!
Derek Wheeler
Northeast Security, Inc. | BXP Portfolio
Regional Security Manager | UE, Cambridge, Life Sciences
230 Third Ave
Waltham, MA 02451
O: (617) 236-2347 | M: (978) 895-7903
dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, May 5, 2025 4:21 PM
To: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Cc: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>;
Shelby Folk <shelby.folk@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Re: BxP Contacts
Hello Greg,
I would love to connect with you this week if you have some time! I 
can make something work
Wednesday or Thursday this week if you have 15-20 minutes to connect 
via zoom! Let me know if there
is a time that works for you and I can answer all the questions on 
Flock! I look forward to connecting
with you!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Mon, Apr 28, 2025 at 10:42 AM Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com> wrote:
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Thanks for confirming location and assumptions Pat - I will dig into 
it a bit more to see if we in fact own
that pole or what options we might have if we don't. Taige - pleasure 
to meet you virtually. If you
could send me a cut sheet of what you are proposing that would be 
helpful for the aesthetic police.
Thanks,
Greg
From: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 9:53 AM
To: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Cc: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>; Taige Foley 
<taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts



Hi,
Thank you for getting back to me. Yes. It is pole #2 in your attached 
photo. Flock would essentially
clamp the camera to the pole, and it would have its own solar panel 
for power. I've CC'd our
representative, Taige (hard g) Foley. He can give you even more 
information about the product. He
might even be able to help you out if you wanted to put up even more 
cameras than the one we are
getting.
In the event you do not own the pole, would you give us permission to 
install a 12-foot pole on the grass
near the sidewalk?
Thanks,
Pat
From: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 23, 2025 10:43 AM
To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Derek Wheeler <dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
161

--- Page 85 ---
Good morning Pat - sorry for the delay in responding but we would love 
to work with you on this and will
do our best to get support/permission internally for this initiative. 
Apologies for second email if Derek
has already reached out ...
First, I'm assuming you are referring to one of the two poles below? 
If you can let us know which one
(or if it's another one you are thinking of) I will first confirm that 
it is in fact "ours" and not something we
installed during the development and turned back over to the city. 
Maybe it's not ours anymore! If it
is ours, we have done similar things in Boston and hopefully we can 
get permission without jumping
through too many hoops internally. I am somewhat familiar with Flock 
and assuming these are self-
contained, solar powered cameras that would communicate over the air 
to you guys? Would you need
any infrastructure from us other than a place to mount them? We have 
put up cameras and taken
power from the light pole before so not out of the question if that's 
needed or preferred but just
confirming as it certainly makes it more complicated from an install/
logistics point of view. Do you by
any chance have a cut sheet on what you are thinking of? Or a contact 
at Flock I can reach out to?
Thanks,
Greg



Greg Dawe
Director, Safety & Security
800 Boylston Street, Suite 1900
Boston, MA 02199-8103
(617) 236-2308 | (617) 594-3912 (cell)
gdawe@bxp.com
bxp
in @
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Woltham, Massachusetts
2
From: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Sunday, April 20, 2025 3:40 PM
To: McMeekin, James <jmcmeekin@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: RE: BxP Contacts
Thank you, Jim, for the introduction.
Good afternoon, gentlemen,
I'm Pat Dean with the Waltham Police. We are in the process of 
procuring a contract with a company
called Flock. They maintain camera systems, including license plate 
readers, used by many law
enforcement agencies throughout the country. They also maintain the 
system where we'd be
accessing images captured by the cameras. This system would be 
instrumental in increasing our
investigative and public safety capabilities. We'd like to put a 
camera in the intersection of Third Ave
and Totten Pond Road and have spotted what appears to be an awesome 
spot to put one-one of your
very tall streetlights. I am looking for someone I can speak to about 
getting permission for us to use
your light pole. Please feel free to call me when it's convenient for 
you.
Thank you very much,
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Pat
Detective Sergeant Patrick Dean
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
Direct: 781-314-3553
Main: 781-314-3550
E-mail: pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
From: McMeekin, James <jmcmeekin@police.waltham.ma.us>
Sent: Thursday, April 17, 2025 1:18 PM



To: Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Greg Dawe <gdawe@bxp.com>; Derek Wheeler 
<dwheeler@contractor.bxp.com>
Subject: BxP Contacts
Hi Detective Sergeant Dean,
CCed you'll find email addresses for Greg Dawe and Derek Wheeler - 
both are with BxP Safety and
Security and I've had the pleasure of working with them for a few 
years now.
I had the opportunity to speak with Derek this afternoon and gave a 
very brief, cliff-notes, version of
what you'll be inquiring about - but essentially Detective Sergeant 
Dean has been working on a project
with a license plate reader company to improve public safety in the 
city of Waltham.
Greg and Derek- Detective Sergeant Dean will be following up to this 
with further info.
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Best Regards,
Detective Jim McMeekin
Waltham (MA) Police Department
Desk: (781) 314-3565
Detective Division: (781) 314-3550
Disclaimer
This message is a private communication and is intended only for the 
named addressee. It may contain information which is
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged under applicable law. If 
you are not the designated recipient, you may not review, copy
from your system.
or distribute this message. If you receive this message in error, 
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message
Disclaimer
This message is a private communication and is intended only for the 
named addressee. It may contain information which is
confidential, proprietary and/or privileged under applicable law. If 
you are not the designated recipient, you may not review, copy
from your system.
or distribute this message. If you receive this message in error, 
please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message
Taige Foley
X
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
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Stanton, Luke
Subject:
Fwd: Invitation: Waltham Installation/Training Kick Off with Flock @ 
Fri May 16, 2025
11am - 11:30am (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
Start:
Fri 5/16/2025 11:00 AM
End:
Fri 5/16/2025 11:30 AM
Show Time As:
Tentative
Recurrence:
(none)
Meeting Status:
Not yet responded
Organizer:
Taige Foley
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thu, 8 May 2025 19:02:50 +0000
To: < pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>, <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>, Matt 
Swansey
<matt.swansey@flocksafety.com>, Keegan McCready 
<keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com>
Subject: Invitation: Waltham Installation/Training Kick Off with Flock 
@ Fri May 16, 2025 11am -
11:30am (EDT) (pdean@police.waltham.ma.us)
When
Join Gong Meeting
Friday May 16, 2025 · 11am - 11:30am (Eastern Time -
us-5372.join.gong.io/flock-safet ...
New York)
ID: 1927396398521142832
Joining notes
Guests
Click the link to enter the meeting or
Taige Foley - organizer
view dial-in options
pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
Matt Swansey
Keegan McCready
View all guest info
Reply for pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
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Yes



No.
Maybe
More options
Invitation from Google Calendar
You are receiving this email because you are an attendee on the event.
Forwarding this invitation could allow any recipient to send a 
response to the organizer, be added to the guest list, invite
others regardless of their own invitation status, or modify your RSVP. 
Learn more
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: FLOCK 2025
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wed, 7 May 2025 16:09:10 -0400
To: "Maher, Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: FLOCK 2025
Cpt. Maher,
LOVE to hear that. I will work with Pat tomorrow after we get the 
contract to schedule our handover
meeting with my team. That will get us set up with training, setting 
up usernames and passwords, and
most importantly I will connect you with the project manager for your 
deployment so we can start
working on getting these into the ground. I will have more information 
and a better understanding of the
timeline once I get the contract in the system.
I am looking forward to getting you started! I will speak with Pat 
tomorrow and we will get this project
rolling! Exciting news!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Wed, May 7, 2025 at 4:00 PM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Taige,
We got the go ahead for FLOCK - the money has been authorized here. 
Chief O'Connell has signed off on the
contract. Pat Dean is on day off. Pat will be back in Thursday 3 to 
11. My plan is for him to talk with you at 3 when



contract. Pat Dean is on day off. Pat will be back in Thursday 3 to 
11. My plan is for him to talk with you at 3 when
he comes in and forward you the contract and whatever you need at this 
point. Please talk with Pat about any
outstanding paper works that needs to be completed if any.
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Looking forward to getting this going - hopefully after you talk with 
Pat Dean Thursday when he comes in you'll be
able to let us know the next steps and time lines for installation of 
cameras etc. The more information shared the
better I like to keep our detectives and command staff updated on 
everything i can. Updates are GREAT.
Best Regards,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
--
Taige Foley
X
X
Account Executive
603-479-9125
Iflocksafety.com
"Let's keep your community safe, together.
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x
107 ,
X
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:08 PM
To:
Law Email



Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock - Written Policy for Police Depaertment
Attachments:
Example LPR Policy - Stow.docx
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thu, 26 Jun 2025 14:55:26 -0400
To: "Maher, Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>, "Dean, Patrick" 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock - Written Policy for Police Depaertment
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
Cpt Maher,
I just asked my team to provide me with some of the policies. So I 
will send any over that I get. I was able
to get a Sample LPR Policy from the Town of Stow. This can be used by 
Waltham as a shell for their LPR
policy. You can even edit it on the document. I have attached that. 
Let me know if that helps.
On Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 2:46 PM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Taige,
Yes the more the better you can send me - especially ones from 
Massachusetts but anywhere it great.
It's a priority for us now.
Thanks,
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Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 2:36 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>; Dean, Patrick 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock - Written Policy for Police Depaertment
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening



attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
Captain Maher,
Here is Lynn PD's policy, as well as a sample Policy from Orange 
County PD as well. If this isn't enough, I
can reach out to other departments to see if they would be willing to 
share (which I am sure they will).
Let me know if there is any agency in particular that you would like 
me to reach out too!
Taige Foley
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603-479-9125
On Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 2:31 PM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Taige and FLOCK Team,
Do you have a sample written policy for a local police department? I 
am looking to create one for us department and
looking for samples to look at from other departments and or ones you 
have to offer us.
Looking for something quick.
Thanks,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
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From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 4:29 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com; 
Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
Changes have been made, it may take around 30 minutes for user to see 
it on their end.
Stay safe,
Savannah
--- Original Message ----------
------
From: Maher, Timothy [tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us]



Sent: 6/10/2025, 1:22 PM
To: support@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; pdean@police.waltham.ma.us; 
keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Lets go with detective / investigator for the Deputy.
Thanks,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
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Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 4:21 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com; 
Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
It looks like you all have Detective/Investigator or Patrol Roles. 
Which one works best here?
Stay safe,
Savannah
Original Message -
From: Maher, Timothy [tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us]
Sent: 6/9/2025, 1:54 PM
To: support@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; pdean@police.waltham.ma.us; 
keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
80

--- Page 100 ---
Maybe just a user of flock'with no admin rights ?
From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, June 9, 2025 4:22 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com; 
Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Yes, we can remove him from Admin.



Please let me know which role you would like me to move him to.
Stay safe,
Savannah
Original Message -
From: Maher, Timothy [tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us]
Sent: 6/9/2025, 9:51 AM
To: support@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Yes, if you would remove deputy Champeon at this time. If he wants to 
be in this at a later point we will have you
update it.
The FLOCK program falls under me here at the Waltham Police Department 
as the head Admin person and the once
to reice invlices / bills etc.
Thanks,
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Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, June 9, 2025 12:35 PM
To: keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Hi there,
Thanks for reaching out!
Deputy Chief Champeon is receiving these emails due to his role in the 
account as "Admin". The only
way to stop these emails would be to move him into a role that does 
not have network sharing or admin
permissions.
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Please let me know how you would like to proceed.
Stay safe,
Savannah
-- Original Message
From: Keegan McCready [keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com]
Sent: 6/4/2025, 6:12 AM



To: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; hello@flocksafety.com
Subject: Re: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Hi Detective Captain -
We'll get this taken care of today, thanks for the heads up!
Thanks,
Keegan
On Wed, Jun 4, 2025 at 8:45?AM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi,
Can you remove one of members from the slick email group -, please 
remove Deputy Chief Steven
Champeon from ALL emails groups and lists. Myself and Sgt Dean will 
jeep the Deluty updates.
Thanks,
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Det. Captain Tim Maher
Get Outlook for IOS
From: hello=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com 
<hello=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com> on behalf of
hello@flocksafety.com <hello@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 4:38:19 AM
To: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Great news, your network is growing!
There are multiple Flock Camera share requests pending your 
acceptance.
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email
Subject:
Fwd: Re: Flock - Written Policy for Police Depaertment
Attachments:
AUP_LynnPD.pdf; Orange County ALPR Policy (1).pdf
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Thu, 26 Jun 2025 14:36:09 -0400
To: "Maher, Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>, "Dean, Patrick" 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>



CC: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>, "Dean, Patrick" 
<pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Flock - Written Policy for Police Depaertment
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
Captain Maher,
Here is Lynn PD's policy, as well as a sample Policy from Orange 
County PD as well. If this isn't enough, I
can reach out to other departments to see if they would be willing to 
share (which I am sure they will). Let
me know if there is any agency in particular that you would like me to 
reach out too!
Taige Foley
603-479-9125
On Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 2:31 PM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Taige and FLOCK Team,
Do you have a sample written policy for a local police department? I 
am looking to create one for us department and
looking for samples to look at from other departments and or ones you 
have to offer us.
Looking for something quick.
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Thanks,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 4:29 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com; 
Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
Changes have been made, it may take around 30 minutes for user to see 
it on their end.
Stay safe,
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Savannah
-- Original Message -
From: Maher, Timothy [tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us]
Sent: 6/10/2025, 1:22 PM
To: support@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; pdean@police.waltham.ma.us; 
keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Lets go with detective / investigator for the Deputy.
Thanks,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 10, 2025 4:21 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
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Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com; 
Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
It looks like you all have Detective/Investigator or Patrol Roles. 
Which one works best here?
Stay safe,
Savannah
--- Original Message ---
From: Maher, Timothy [tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us]
Sent: 6/9/2025, 1:54 PM
To: support@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; pdean@police.waltham.ma.us; 
keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Maybe just a user of flock with no admin rights ?
From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, June 9, 2025 4:22 PM
To: Maher, Timothy <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com; 
Dean, Patrick <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Yes, we can remove him from Admin.
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Please let me know which role you would like me to move him to.
Stay safe,
Savannah
Original Message
From: Maher, Timothy [tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us]
Sent: 6/9/2025, 9:51 AM
To: support@flocksafety.com; keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; pdean@police.waltham.ma.us
Subject: RE: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Yes, if you would remove deputy Champeon at this time. If he wants to 
be in this at a later point we will have you
update it.
The FLOCK program falls under me here at the Waltham Police Department 
as the head Admin person and the once to
reice invlices / bills etc.
Thanks,
Captain Timothy J. Maher
Detective Division
Waltham Police Department
155 Lexington Street
Waltham Mass 02452
Main: (781) 314-3550
Direct: (781) 314-3551
Facsimile: (781) 314-3570
Email: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
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From: Flock Safety Support <support@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Monday, June 9, 2025 12:35 PM
To: keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Re: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Hi there,
Thanks for reaching out!
Deputy Chief Champeon is receiving these emails due to his role in the 
account as "Admin". The only
way to stop these emails would be to move him into a role that does 
not have network sharing or admin
permissions.
Please let me know how you would like to proceed.
Stay safe,
Savannah
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Original Message
From: Keegan McCready [keegan.mccready@flocksafety.com]
Sent: 6/4/2025, 6:12 AM
To: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us
Cc: taige.foley@flocksafety.com; hello@flocksafety.com
Subject: Re: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
Hi Detective Captain -
We'll get this taken care of today, thanks for the heads up!
Thanks,
Keegan
On Wed, Jun 4, 2025 at 8:45?AM Maher, Timothy 
<tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us> wrote:
Hi,
Can you remove one of members from the slick email group -, please 
remove Deputy Chief Steven
Champeon from ALL emails groups and lists. Myself and Sgt Dean will 
jeep the Deluty updates.
Thanks,
Det. Captain Tim Maher
Get Outlook for IOS
From: hello=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com 
<hello=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com> on behalf of
hello@flocksafety.com <hello@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 4:38:19 AM
To: tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Action Requested: Pending Flock Camera Share Requests
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Great news, your network is growing!
There are multiple Flock Camera share requests pending your 
acceptance.
The following organizations have requested access to your Flock 
network
and await your approval. To proceed, click the link below to Accept or 
Reject
pending requests.
Organization
Request
Permissions
Date
Hopkinton MA PD
05-27-
Search, Hot List, VMS, VMS Go-
2025
Live, VMS Historical, VMS
Download, Analytics
Weymouth MA PD
05-21-
Search, Hot List, VMS, VMS Go-



2025
Live, VMS Historical, VMS
Download, Analytics
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Melrose MA PD
05-20-
Search, Hot List, VMS
2025
Download, Analytics
Bristol Community
05-14-
Search, Hot List, VMS, VMS Go-
College MA PD
2025
Live, VMS Historical, VMS
Download
Fairhaven MA PD
05-08-
Search, Hot List
2025
Quincy MA PD
05-07-
Search, VMS, VMS Go-Live,
2025
VMS Historical, VMS Download
Malden MA PD
05-05-
Search, Hot List
2025
Hadley MA PD
05-03-
Search
2025
Taunton MA PD
04-30-
Search, Hot List, VMS, VMS Go-
2025
Live, VMS Historical, VMS
Download
Groton MA PD
04-24-
Search, Hot List
2025
Review Requests
How-to:
1. Open Sharing
2. Click Requests in Top Right Corner
3. Accept All or individually select using the Actions column.



4. Review your selections (you can make changes or revoke access at 
any time)
Click here to see Video How-to
If you encounter any issues or have questions, our support team is 
ready to assist
you. Feel free to reply to this email or give us a call at 
866-901-1781 (8am-8pm EST
Mon-Fri).
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Thank you and stay safe,
The Flock Safety Team
Problems or questions?
support@flocksafety.com
+1 (866) 901-1781
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send 
an email to
hello+unsubscribe@flocksafety.com.
thread :: 4ThkzLyxLXybeX7chpOl1w4 ::
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send 
an email to
support+unsubscribe@flocksafety.com.
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send 
an email to
support+unsubscribe@flocksafety.com.
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send 
an email to
support+unsubscribe@flocksafety.com.
x
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Taige Foley
Account Executive
603-479-9125
flocksafety.com
Let's keep your community safe, together.
x
×
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Stanton, Luke
From:
Barracuda Cloud Archiving Service <mas@barracuda.com>
Sent:
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 2:09 PM
To:
Law Email



Subject:
Fwd: Add Live Video to existing LPR for Discount
CAUTION: This message originated outside your organization. Exercise 
caution when opening
attachments or on clicking links from unknown senders
From: Taige Foley <taige.foley@flocksafety.com>
Sent: Tue, 10 Jun 2025 11:40:06 -0400
To: "Dean, Patrick" <pdean@police.waltham.ma.us>
CC: "Maher, Timothy" <tmaher@police.waltham.ma.us>
Subject: Add Live Video to existing LPR for Discount
Hello Det. Sgt. Dean,
I wanted to reach out to you because over the last week or two Flock 
has recently launched an offer to
add a Live and Recorded Fixed Video Camera to existing Flock LPR for 
$1,000 per year per camera. I
know that Waltham will have 16 LPR deployed, and if you were 
interested in adding Live Video to that
deployment, it would cost $16,000 for those additional cameras. This 
Live View camera does not need to
be facing the same direction as the LPR, which could increase your 
situational awareness and live video
coverage in your town. If your PD has any funds left over for the end 
of the year, this would be a great way
to spend those funds.
This is an incredible opportunity to add Live Video to your Town's 
Public Safety Tech stack, and if you
want to learn more, I would love to set up a quick 10 minute phone 
call to go over any questions you
have. I look forward to speaking with you about adding Live View to 
your Flock LPR!
Thanks!
207


